Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1408

TO BE KNOWN AS THE PERMITTED OPEN CARRY ACT.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1408

Amend House Bill No. 1408 as engrossed, H2/22/13 (version: 02/22/2013 10:08:09 AM):

Page 5, line 18, delete "concealed weapon" and substitute "concealed weapon handgun"

AND

Page 5, line 19, delete "concealed weapon" and substitute "concealed weapon handgun"

AND

Page 6, line 11, delete "or" and substitute "or"

AND

Page 6, delete line 25, and substitute:

"occupant that the licensee is carrying a $\frac{\text{concealed}}{\text{concealed}}$ handgun $\underline{\text{in public}}_{\boldsymbol{\tau_i^*}}$ $\underline{\text{or}}$

(20)(A) An incorporated area or within an incorporated area if the licensee is carrying a handgun openly.

(B) A licensee may only carry a concealed handgun into or within an incorporated area.

(C) A licensee is not carrying a handgun openly under subdivision (20)(A) of this section if the handgun is inadvertently exposed to public view."

AND

Page 12, line 24, delete "been" and substitute "been"



The Amendment was read
By: Representative Scott
BPG/LNS - 03-07-2013 10:34:05
BPG377

Chief Clerk

Page 12, line 26, delete "been guilty" and substitute "been found guilty"